File Name： Page 1 of  2
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：  DATE：
DD/MM/YYYY
24-09-2009
CUSTOMER P/N：
P/N： SAMPLE Q’TY：
PRODUCT NAME：
DRAWN BY：  CHECKED BY：  APPROVED BY：
Ke Youfang Tao Guowen Tao Guowen
APPROVED BY CUSTOMER
 SIGNATURE DATE
APPROVED
CONDITIONAL
APPROVED
REJECTED
EC24R68A-50BB10-X  0.68
SPECIFICATION FOR:   REF.:
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
 P/N: DATE:
DD/MM/YYYY 24-09-2009
PRODUCT NAME:
1. DIMENSION (UNIT:mm):
DRAWN BY：  CHECKED BY：  APPROVED BY：
Ke Youfang Tao Guowen Tao Guowen
EC24R68A-50BB10-X  0.68
Page 2 of  2
SPECIFICATION FOR: REF.:
Roßmann Electronic GmbH
Georg-Gröbl-Str. 1i
86911 Dießen
Tel.: 08807-94994-0
Fax: 08807-94994-29
SP :CIFICATION FOR
üXX-X
APPROVAL
I ecz+xxxx-Pc
t -
DATE: i Za-09-2009
DD/lvlM/fYYY |
-
9PrrNI ICT NAME: EC24XXX-XXXX.XXX.VE RXX
2.
l - - - '
ELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS;( Operating temperature: -20'G to+ Eg"C )
Part Number
lnductance
( u H ) Tolerance
a
Mln
resnng
Freq. of L
& Q
{ M H z }
S.R.F
(  MHz)
Min.
DCR
( f i )
Mar
Rated
Current
(mA)
Color Code
lst 2nd 3rd 4ür
1n la .z 2W 0.085 I ^ n Bn tsk s BK
EC24R10A-508800-x 0.10 K . M
EC24R12A-508801-X 412 K . M 30 25.2 zffi 0.085 1350 Bn K BK
EC24R15A-508802X 0 . 1 5 K . M 30 25.2 280 U.Ulfc 1270 Bn Gn s BK
EC24R18A-508ts03X 0.18 K - M an 25.2 280 0.12 1200 Bn Gy ) BK
EC24R22A-508804-X n 1 1 J . K . M 40 25.2 2ffi 0 .15 1150 R R ö BK
EC24R27A€OBBO$.X 0.27 J . K . M 40 ) ^ t 260 0.15 1110 R S BK
Ec24R33A-50BBO6-X 0.33 J ' K . M 40 l q J 260 0.15 1110 (J o s BK
Ec24R39A-508807-X 0.39 J . K . M 25.2 ,r^ a17 1000 o W s BK
EC24R47A6OBBO&X o.47 J . K . M 40 1E ') 2W o-17 1000 Y s BK
EC24R56A-50880$X J . K . M 40 a R 1 180 o.17 950 Gn Be S BK
EC24R68A-50Bts10-X 0.68 J . K . M 40 25.2 160 0.18 900 Be Gy J BK
EC24R82A-508811-X o.82 J . K . M 40 25.2 1 N 0.18 900 Gy R a BK
EC241 R0A-508812-X 1.00 J I K ' M 40 )F. ' ) 135 0.18 815 Bn BK Gd s
EC241 R2A€08ts1 3-X 1.20 J .  K .  M 7.96 135 0.18 740 Bn R Gd s
EC241RsA€OBB1+X 1.50 J . K ' M 40 7.eG | 13o o.2 7nß Bn Gn Gd ö
EC241 R8A-50BB1 5-X 1 . s 0  |  i ' K ' M 40 7 A A 125 0.23 655 Bn Gy Gd S
EC242R2A€OBB16.X 2 . 2 0  |  J - K - M 40 7.96 80 | 0.2s 630 R R Gd S
EC242R7A-50881 7-X 2.70 J . K . M 40 7.96 80 0.28 595 R Gd S
EC243R3A-50881&X 3.30 J . K . M M / -vo 70 n ? F.'74 o Gd S
EC243R9A-50BB1SX 3 . e o  I  . l . x . u 40 7^96 AT Q.32 555 W Gd S
EC244R7A-50BB2S"X 4.74 J . K . M 40 / .vo ' E 0.35 530 Y Gd s
EC245R6A-508821-X 5.60 J . K ' M 40 7.96 ,lO o.4 500 Gn Be Gd s
EC246R8A-508822-X 6.80 J . K . M 40 7.96 30 0.45 4m Be Gy Gd S
EC248R2A-508823-X 8.24 J . K . M 40 / . vb 28 0.56 425 Gy R Gd
EC24100A-50882+X
'10.00 J . K ' M 40 7.96 22 i 7 ) 370 Bn BK BK S
EC24120A-50BB2SX 12.00 J .  K .  M 40 2.52 ti 0.8 350 Bn R BK s
EC241 50A-50BBzAX 15.00 J ' K ' M 40 t.3z 16 0.88 335 Bn Gn BK S
EC24180A€08827-X 18.00 J ' K . M 4A a R a 1 5 1 3't5 Bn Gy BK S
EC24220A-50882&X JU nn J ' K .  M 40 ) q ) 1 3 1 . 2 taq R R BK s
EC24270A-508829,X 27.ffi J . K ' M 4A 2.52 1 1 1 ? 6 274 R BK 5
EC24330A-50BB3GX 33.OO J . K . M 40 2.52 1 0 255 o o BK S
EC24390A-50B831-X 39.00 J . K -  M 9.5 1_7 z.+\) W BK S
EC24470A-508832-X 47,W J . K . M 8.5 2.3 20s BK
EC24560A-508833X 56.m J . K . M AA 2.52 2.6 195 Gn Be BK S
EC24680A-508834-X 68.00 J . K . M 50 a E 1 6.5 2.9 '185 Be Gy BK S
EC24820A-50BB3SX 82.00 J . K . M o 3.2 Gy R BK s
EC241O1A€OBB3GX 100.00 J . K . M 2.52 5.5 3.7 165 Bn BK Bn 5
EC24121A-508837-X 120.00 J ' K . M OU o.796 5.4 3 .8 160 Bn R Bn S
EC24't514-50883&X 150.00 J . K . M OU 0.796 4.75 4.9 150 Bn Gn Bn D
EC24181A50BB3gX 180.00 J . K ' M 60 0.796 4.35 5.5 140 Bn Gy R h
EC24221A-50884GX 220.00 J . K . M OU 0.796 4 6.5 130 R t( Bn
EC24271A-508841-X 270.@ J  ' K ' M 60 o.796 3.7 7.5 120 R Bn 5
8C24331A-508842-X 330.00 J . K . M 60 0.796 3.4 9.5 100 o Bn ü
EC24391A-508B43X 390.00 J . K . M AN 0.796 2.8 10.5 95 W Bn s
EC24471A,5OBB4+X 470.00 J . K - M 60 0.796 2.56 17.5 90 Bn S
EC24561A-50884+X 560.00 J ' K . M 60 0.796 2.35 19.5 85 Gn Be Bn
EC24581A-50BB4GX 680.00 J . K . M OU 0.796 2U 75 Be Gy Bn s
EC24821A-508847-X 820.00 J ' K . M 60 0.796 l . o 23.7 65 Gy R Bn q
trc?41r}?a-50ElB4&X 1000.00 J . K . M 50 | 0.796 {  l E ?n w Bn BK R s
I r
NOTE:
-X: Packaging TYPe
.B:BULK
-T:TAPE & BOX
.R:TAPE & REEL
BB:PRODUCT TYPE AND TOLERANCE PARAMETERS:
A: lnductance Tolerance:
J'. t5o/o
K'. xl0o/o
M: t20%
TELERANCE
TYPE
tB R
-126 U F
J 22 25 28 31 34 37
K 2421 27 33 ?A
M 20 23 26 29 32 35
T Packagin g Quantities(PGS):
1 .Plasüc sack 2.0KPCS/PACK-
Z.Tape & box: 3.OKPCS/BOX.
3.Tape & reel: 5-0KPCS/REEL.
4.U-Forming: plastic öack: 2.OKPCSIBOX'
5.F-Forming: plastic sack: 1 .5KPCS/BOX'
/
itoßmann Electronic GmbH
Georg-Gröbl-Str. 11
86911 Dießen
Tel. : 08807-94994-0
Fax: 08807-94994-29